SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR GAZETTE

No. 4723 GIBRALTAR Thursday 11th June 2020

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 204 OF 2020.

GIBRALTAR COINAGE ACT, 1990

THE 2020 ROLLING STONES COLLECTION – 50^{TH} ANNIVERSARY OF THE ICONIC LICK COINS (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) NOTICE 2020

In exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 5 of the Gibraltar Coinage Act, 1990, and all other enabling powers, the Minister responsible for finance has issued the following Notice –

Title.

1. This Notice may be cited as the 2020 Rolling Stones Collection -50^{th} Anniversary of the Iconic Lick Coins (Amendment of Schedule) Notice 2020.

Commencement.

2. This Notice shall come into operation on the day of publication.

Amendment of Schedule.

- 3. The Schedule to the Gibraltar Coinage Act, 1990 is amended in Part IX by-
 - (a) inserting the following after the last entry appearing in the first column in relation to "1 Pound"-
 - "1 Pound 30.00 Silver 999/1000 10.00 0.1250 Rolling Stones Iconic tongue and lips logo";
 - (b) inserting the following after the last entry appearing in the first column in relation to "2 Pounds"-
 - "2 Pounds 30.00 Gold 999/1000 12.00 0.1500 Rolling Stones Iconic tongue and lips logo";

(c) inserting the following after the last entry appearing in the first column in relation to "5 Pounds"-

"5 Pounds	50.00	Silver	999/1000	31.1035	0.3888	Rolling Stones Iconic tongue and lips logo
5 Pounds	40.00	Gold	999/1000	31.1035	0.3888	Rolling Stones Iconic tongue and lips logo";

Dated: 11th June 2020.

F R PICARDO, Minister responsible for finance.